A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSION OF A SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE BOROUGH OF LAWNSIDE FOR MUNICIPAL CLERK SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Borough of Lawnside has requested to extend the shared service agreement with the Township of Pennsauken for assistance in its Clerk's office by means of telephonic and email communication during business hours Monday-Friday 9:00am – 5:00pm with Municipal Clerk Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC, CMR for her skill and knowledge of the duties of a municipal clerk; and

WHEREAS, the "Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act," <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40:65-1 et seq., encourages the sharing of municipal services which are effectuated by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Township will enter into the attached shared services agreement to assist the Borough of Lawnside.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken hereby agrees to extend the attached shared service agreement with the Borough of Lawnside for Municipal Clerk services, the Borough of Lawnside Deputy Clerk shall send a copy of this resolution and the executed agreement to the Department of Community Services, Division of Local Government Services.

PENNSAUKEN TOWNHSIP

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC Township Clerk

ADOPTED: August 7, 2022